

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21251/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/09/2005 in WP No. 23/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF

SIKKIM, GANGTOK)

THE STATE OF SIKKIM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE JALARAM LOTTERY AGENCY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Ms. Mini N. Nair, Adv.

M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Paonam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ssociates

This SLP is covered by decision of this Court rendered in Sunrise A

of in

Vs. Govt. of NCT of Delhi & Ors., (2006) 5 SCC 603 and is, accordingly, disposed

terms of the said judgment.

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Anand Singh

Court Master

Court Master